

HOOPER CITY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

JANUARY 12, 2023 7:00PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS 5580 W. 4600 S. Hooper, UT 84315

Notice is hereby given that the Hooper City Planning Commission will hold four public hearings on Thursday, January 12, 2023, starting at 7:00 p.m. at the Hooper City Municipal Building located at 5580 West 4600 South Hooper, UT 84315.

- The purpose of the first public hearing is to consider the request of a conditional use permit for Thomas Johnson for an oversized structure totaling 1,728sqft located at 6222 W 5100 S
- 2. The purpose of the second public hearing is to consider the final review of the Pheasant Acres Subdivision located at approximately 2900 South 5100 West for RCAJ Adventures LLC
- The purpose of the third public hearing is to consider the preliminary review of the Spring Landing Subdivision located at approximately 3502 South 5500 West for Heritage Land Development

All interested parties are invited to attend.

<u> Tereasa Chugg</u>

Tereasa Chugg, Deputy City Recorder

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, persons needing special accommodations, including auxiliary communicative aids and services, for this meeting should notify the city recorder at 801-732-1064 or <u>admin@hoopercity.com</u> at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed city recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice has been posted at the Hooper City Civic Center, the Hooper City Post Office, and the Hooper City Sinclair Gas Station; the Utah Public Meeting Notice website; and hoopercity.com on or before December 27, 2022.